CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 Date: March 25, 2019
CONTRACT NO.: K-1718-10
PROJECT: URBAN ASPHALT PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FYE 2018
PROJECT NOS.: BP0390 - BP0396
CONTRACTOR: Silver Star Construction, Inc.

2401 S. Broadway

Moore, OK 73160

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,043,890.00

(decrease) change order No. 1: $220,182.21

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE

See attached detailed sheet $220,182.21 $0.00

Note: This change order is based completely on the unit bid prices from the original
contract.

NET CHANGE $220,182.21

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 823,707.79
CONTRACTOR: DATE:
PROJECT MGR.: W DATE: S /257120 9
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)



2017 Bond Asphalt Rehabilitation - Over/Under

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Utilized Value Over Under
1 Mobilization 1 LS $ 52,632.50 1.0095| $ 53,132.51 | § 500.01
2 [Traffic Control 1 LS |$ 12,500.00 1.04|$ 13,000.00 | $ 500.00
3 |Undercut 100f CY |[$ 20.00 13| $ 260.00 $ 1,740.00
4  |Saw Cut Pavement 500 LF $ 2.50 0] % - $ 1,250.00
5 |Remoal of Curb 3000 LF $ 8.75 554| $ 4,847.50 $ 21,402.50
6 |Type A ODO Base 100 Ton |$ 40.00 0% = 3 4,000.00
7 |Repair Inlet Box Adjust to Grade 8] EA |% 3,000.00 111 $  33,000.00 | $ 9,000.00
8 |Tack Coat 12000] GAL |$% 2.50 3179 $ 7,947.50 3 22,052.50
9 |Type S3 Deep Patch 4000/ TON [ $ 62.50 2779.05| $ 173,690.63 $ 76,309.38
10 |Type S4 Asphalt 55000 TON |$§ 64.40 5950.72| $ 383,226.37 | $ 29,026.37
11 |1.5" to 1.75" Edge Mill 58000 LF $ 1.80 12302| $ 22,143.60 $ 82,256.40
12 |1.5" to 2.0" Full Mill 60000] SY |$ 1.45 45613.23[ $§  66,139.18 $ 20,860.82
13 |Rollover Integral Curb 25| LF $ 45.00 0| $ - $ 1,125.00
14 |6" Curb and Gutter 3000f LF |$ 19.00 524| $ 9,956.00 $ 47,044.00
15 |8" Curb and Gutter 55 LF 3 40.00 14.25| $ 570.00 $ 1,630.00
16 |Remove Sidewalk 25| SY |9 35.00 0] $ - $ 875.00
17 |Concrete 4" Sidewalk 25| SY |$ 76.00 0| $ - $ 1,900.00
18 |Concrete Sidewalk Ramps 25| SY $ 250.00 0l $ - $ 6,250.00
19 [Detectable Warning Surface 5| SF $ 15.00 0[$ - $ 75.00
20 |Clean Topsoil 100| CY $ 39.00 0 $ - $ 3,900.00
21 [Repair Existing Sprinkler Head 5| EA $ 27.00 0| $ = $ 135.00
22 |Repair Existing Sprinkler Line 70 LF $ 27.00 0] $ - $ 1,890.00
23 |Adjust Valve Box 15| EA $ 460.00 13| $ 5,980.00 $ 920.00
24 |Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade 5/ EA |[$ 1,000.00 10{ $ 10,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | $ -
25 |Slab Sod 500| SY $ 3.00 o[ $ - 3 1,500.00
26 |Joint Seal 100f LF |$ 2.60 0% = $ 260.00
27 |Traffic Stripe (Plastic) 4" wide 2000f LF $ 2.00 0 $ - $ 4,000.00
28 |Traffic Stripe (Plastic) 8" wide 85| LF 3 2.50 0| $ - 3 212.50
29 [Traffic Stripe (Plastic) 24" wide 290| LF $ 7.00 0 $ = $ 2,030.00
30 |Traffic Stripe (Plastic) Arrow 3] EA $ 135.00 0 % - $ 405.00
31 |PCO1 Subgrade Stabilization 4826| SY $ 8.25 4826| $ 39,814.50
$ 823707.79|$ 44,026.38 | $ 304,023.09
Contract Amount $ 1,043,890.00
Total Dollars Under Contract Bid [3 220,182.21 )
$ 220,182.21



